

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1674 Version: 1 Name: Grant Agreement - Oakland Public Education Fund -

S.D. Bechtel Jr. Foundation - Teaching and Learning

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 7/17/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 9/12/2018

 Final action:
 9/12/2018

 Enactment date:
 9/12/2018

 Enactment #:
 18-1482

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of District Grant Agreement between the District and S.D. Bechtel

Jr. Foundation via the Oakland Public Education Fund, in a revised amount of \$282,000.00, to support the advancement of K-8 mathematics in OUSD schools, for the period of July 1, 2017 through June

30, 2018, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-1674 Grant Agreement - Oakland Public Education Fund - S.D. Bechtel Jr. Foundation -

Teaching and Learning Department

Contact: Brenda.Tuohy@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2018	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of District Grant Agreement between the District and S.D. Bechtel Jr. Foundation via the Oakland Public Education Fund, in a revised amount of \$282,000.00, to support the advancement of K-8 mathematics in OUSD schools, for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.